Rajeev A Piramal, Vice Chairman and Managing Director 2,32,41,180

Mr. Mahesh S Gupta, Group Managing Director 2,96,44,373

Total 9,55,06,304

The Net Profit of the Company as calculated under Section 198 read with Section 349 of the Companies Act, 1956 for the 
financial year ended on 31/03/2014 was Rs. 59,64,81,335 (Fifty nine crores sixty four lacs eighty one thousand and three 
hundred thirty five only). The maximum remuneration that could be paid to all its managerial personnel was 
Rs. 5,96,48,134, being 10% of the Net Profit of the Company as calculated under Section 198 of the Companies Act, 1956 . 

st  The table below shows the excess amount paid to managerial personnel for  the financial year ended 31 March,